

N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital Digdoh Hills, Hingna Road, Nagpur – 440 019

Phone (07104) 665000,244291, Fax:(07104) 306111- mail: nkpsims1@rediffmail.com/website: www.nkpsims.in

FEES STRUCTURE FOR MBBS ADMISSION FOR THE A.Y. 2023-2024.

PARTICULAR	OPEN	OBC/ EBC/EWS/ SEBC	SBC/ VJNT	SC/ST	NRI /MGT. QUOTA AMOUNT
Admission Fees	1,500/-	1,500/-	1,500/-	1,500/-	1,500/-
College Caution Money (Refundable)	50,000/-	50,000/-	50,000/-	50,000/-	50,000/-
Self-Finance Unit	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-
Disaster Fund	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-
Medical Exam Fees	500/-	500/-	500/-	500/-	500/-
Student Welfare Fund	500/-	500/-	500/-	500/-	500/-
University Development Fees	100/-	100/-	100/-	100/-	100/-
Tuition Fees	10,42,076/-	10,42,076/-	10,42,076/-	0/-	46,56,000/-
Development Fees	1,21,924/-	1,21,924/-	1,21,924/-	0/-	0/-
Total	12,16,700/-	12,16,700/-	12,16,700/-	52,700/-	47,08,700/-

- * The Tuition Fees & Development Fees as mentioned above is subjected to revision.
- ** In view of the inordinate delay in remitting the fees of the students belonging to the reserve category by the state government, the institute shall require the students to deposit the full fees as required and the state government can then remit it to the student as per the various government resolutions.
- *** Please make two different D.D.'s one for other Fees & one for Tuition Fees & Development Fees (Other Fees Amount of Rs. 52,700/-) & (Tuition Fees & Development Fees amount is Rs.11,64,000/-). The amount of Tuition fees & Development Fees will vary as per Admission Quota.

Tuition Fees & Other Fees will be accepted by D.D. in favour of "Dean, N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre, Payable at "Nagpur"

N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & R.C.

N.K.P. Salve Institute Of Med. Sciences & Re and LMH, NAGPUR



N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital Digdoh Hills, Hingna Road, Nagpur – 440 019

Phone (07104) 665000,244291, Fax:(07104) 306111- mail: nkpsims1@rediffmail.com/website : www.nkpsims.in

NKPSIMS & RC and LMH/Accounts Dept./324/2023.

Date:28/07/2023.

FEES STRUCTURE FOR POST GRADUATE (MD/MS) ADMISSION FOR THE A.Y. 2023-2024.

PARTICULAR	STATE QUOTA	INSTITUTE / MGT. QUOTA AMOUNT	NRI QUOTA AMOUNT
Admission Fees	1,500/-	1,500/-	1,500/-
College Caution Money (Refundable)	1,00,000/-	1,00,000/-	1,00,000/-
Student Welfare Fund	300/-	300/-	300/-
University Devp. Fund	100/-	100/-	100/-
Self Finance Unit	30/-	30/-	30/-
Disaster Fund	30/-	30/-	30/-
TUITION FEES MD Radio Diagnosis, MS Orthopedics, MD Dermatology (DVL), MS Obstetric & Gynecology, MD Medicine, MD TB & Respiratory Disease, MD Psychiatry, MD Pediatrics, MS General Surgery, MS Ophthalmology	9,00,000/-	36,00,000/-	45,00,000/-
MS E.N.T (Ear, Nose, & Throat) MD Anesthesiology	9,00,000/-	27,00,000/-	27,00,000/-
MD Pathology	9,00,000/-	18,00,000/-	18,00,000/-
MD Preventive & Social Medicine	9,00,000/-	9,00,000/-	9,00,000/-
MD Anatomy, Physiology, Pharmacology, Biochemistry, Microbiology	**4,50,000/-	**4,50,000/-	**4,50,000/-

^{*} The Tuition Fees as mentioned above is subjected to revision.

*** Please prepare two D.D. Separately for Other Fees Rs.1,01,960/- & For Tuition Fees as per your Subject & Quota. D.D. should be in favour of "Dean N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre, Payable at "Nagpur"



N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital.

DEAN
N.K.P. Salve Institute
Of Med. Sciences & RC
and LMH, NAGPUR

^{**} MD Anatomy, Physiology, Pharmacology, Biochemistry, Microbiology, Tuition Fees for these five Subjects is negotiable.